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OWNERSHIP OF SPACING UNIT 

Township 29 North, Range 13 West, NMPM ROPCO Fee 12-4 PC 
Section 12: NW/4 
Containing 160.00 acres, more or less 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Spacing Unit Working I n t e r e s t : 
Richardson Production Company 
Christmann Mineral Company 
Roderick Allen Markham 
Manon Markham McMullen 
Rosalind Redfern 
Amoco Production Company 
Kerr-McGee Corporation 

Spacing Unit Net Revenue I n t e r e s t : 
Richardson Production Company 
Christmann Mineral Company 
Roderick Allen Markham 
Manon Markham McMullen 
Rosalind Redfern 
Amoco Production Company 
Kerr-McGee Corporation 
Fred A. Mossman et ux Trust 
Denver & Rio Grande Western Railroad 
Bernice A. Burnham Trust 
Sammy B. Reiser 
Teddy A. Reiser 
Hugh J . and Raimonda Mitchell Trust 
Weldon C. Julander e t ux 
E a r l A. Rogers 
Paula A. Maxwell 
Wayne Tarpley 
Northern Specialty Company, Inc. 
Glenn P. Wycoff 
City of Farmington 
Ruth Tanner Wheeler 
J . J . DeWeerd 

10.041% 
2.077% 
1.039% 
1.039% 
1.039% 

83.381% 
1.384% 
100% 

7.8433% 
2.15268% 
1.07634% 
1.07634% 
1.07634% 

71.06291% 
1.20227% 
1.73437% 
0.45711% 
2.88788% 
1.44395% 
1.44395% 

20258% 
34655% 
34655% 
5625% 
5625% 

0.10391% 
0.33125% 
0.28359% 
0.14219% 
0.66094% 

100% 

See attached p l a t f o r l e g a l d e s c r i p t i o n s 
Tract 1 22 .20/160 = 13.875% Fee 
Tract 2 4 .39/160 = 2.74375% Fee 
Tract 3 73 . 93/160 = 46.20625% Fee 
Tract 4 40 .00/160 = 25.00% Fee 
Tract 5 1 .33/160 = 0.83125% Fee 
Tract 6 4 .24/160 = 2.65% Fee 
Tract 7 3 .63/160 = 2.26875% Fee 
Tract 8 1 .82/160 1.1375% Fee 
Tract 9 8 .46/160 - 5.2875% Fee 

Tract 1: 
Royalty: Fred A. Mossman et ux Trust (12.5% x 13.875% = 1.73437%) 
ORRI: Christmann Mineral Company (12.5% x 17.5% x 13.875% = 0.30352%) 

Roderick A l l e n Markham (6.25% x 17.5% x 13.875% = 0.15176%) 
Manon Markham McMullen (6.25% x 17.5% x 13.875% = 0.15176%) 
Rosalind Redfern (6.25% x 17.5% x 13.875 = 0.15176%) 

Wl: Richardson Production Company (29.1667% x 87.5% x 13.875% = 3.54102%) 
Richardson Production Company (31.25% x 70% x 13.875% = 3.03516%) 
Christmann Mineral Company (12.5% x 87.5% x 13.875% = 1.51758%) 
Roderick A l l e n Markham (6.25% x 87.5% x 13.875% = 0.75879%) 
Manon Markham McMullen (6.25% x 87.5% x 13.875% = 0.75879%) 
Rosalind Redfern (6.25% x 87.5% x 13.875% = 0.75879%) 
Kerr-McGee Corporation (8.3333% x 87.5% x 13.875% = 1.01171%) 
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Tract 2: 
Royalty: Denver and Rio Grande Western R a i l r o a d (16.66% x 2.74375% = 0.45711%) 
ORRI: Christmann Mineral Company (12.5% x 13.34% x 2.74375% = 0.04575%) 

Roderick A l l e n Markham (6.25% x 13.34% x 2.74375% = 0.02288%) 
Manon Markham McMullen (6.25% x 13.34% x 2.74375% = 0.02288%) 
Rosalind Redfern (6.25% x 13.34% x 2.74375% = 0.02288%) 

Wl: Richardson Production Company (29.1667% x 83.34% x 2.74375% = 0.66694%) 
Richardson Production Company (31.25% x 70% x 2.74375% = 0.6002%) 
Christmann Mineral Company (12.5% x 83.34% x 2.74375% = 0.28583%) 
Roderick A l l e n Markham (6.25% x 83.34% x 2.74375% = 0.14292%) 
Manon Markham McMullen (6.25% x 83.34% x 2.74375%% = 0.14292%) 
Rosalind Redfern (6.25% x 83.34% x 2.74375% = 0.14292%) 
Kerr-McGee Corporation (8.3333% x 83.34% x 2.74375% = 0.19055%) 

Tract 3: 
Royalty: 

ORRI 

Wl: 

Bernice A. Burnham Trust (1/2 x 12.5% x 46.20625% = 2.88788%) 
Sammy B. Reiser (1/4 x 12.5% x 46.20625% = 1.44395%) 
Teddy A. Reiser (1/4 x 12.5% x 46.20625% = 1.44395%) 
Hugh J. and Raimonda M i t c h e l l Trust (1/2 x 2.5% x 46.20625% = 0.57758%) 
Weldon C. Julander e t ux (1/2 x 1.50% x 46.20625% = 0.34655%) 
E a r l A. Rogers (1/2 x 1.50% x 46.20625% = 0.34655%) 
Amoco Production Company (84.75% x 46.20625% = 39.1598%) 

Tract 4: 
Royalty: 

ORRI: 
Wl: 

Paula A. Maxwell (1/2 x 12.5% x 25.00% = 1.5625%) 
Wayne Tarpley (1/2 x 12.5% x 25.00% = 1.5625%) 
Hugh J. and Raimonda M i t c h e l l Trust (2.5% x 25.00% = 0.625%) 
Amoco Production Company (85% x 25.00% = 21.25%) 

Tract 5: 
Royalty: 
ORRI: 
Wl: 

Northern S p e c i a l t y Company, Inc. (12.5% x 0.83125% = 0.10391%) 
None 
Amoco Production Company (87.5% x 0.415625% = 0.72734%) 

Tract 6: 
Royalty: 
ORRI: 
Wl: 

Glenn P. Wycoff (12.5% x 2.65% = 0.33125%) 
None 
Amoco Production Company (87.5% x 2.65% = 2.31875%) 

Tract 7: 
Royalty: 
ORRI: 
Wl: 

C i t y of Farmington (12.5% x 2.26875% = 0.28359%) 
None 
Amoco Production Company (87.5% x 2.26875% = 1.98516%) 

Tract 8: 
Royalty: 
ORRI: 
Wl: 

Ruth Tanner Wheeler (12.5% x 1.1375% = 0.14219%) 
None 
Amoco Production Company (87.5% x 1.1375% = 0.99531%) 

Tract 9: 
Royalty: 
ORRI: 
Wl: 

J. J. DeWeerd (12.5% x 5.2875% = 0.66094%) 
None 
Amoco Production Company (87.5% x 5.2875% = 4.62655^ 



OWNER LIST - ROPCO Fee 12-4 

Royalty Owners and Overriding Royalty Owners: 

Bernice A. Burnham Revocable L i v i n g Trust 
c/o Burnham Realty 
3300 Burnham Road 
Farmington, NM 87401 

Sammy B. Reiser 
P.O. Box 190 
Windsor, CO 80550 

Teddy A. Reiser 
9914 Lawndale 
Kansas C i t y , MO 64137 

Hugh J. M i t c h e l l , Trustee of the Hugh J. 
M i t c h e l l and Raimonda M i t c h e l l Revocable Trust 
4240 N. Buena V i s t a Avenue 
Farmington, NM 87401 

Weldon C. Julander and l l a Mae Julander 
P.O. Box 2773 
L i t t l e t o n , CO 80161 

E a r l A. Rogers 
P.O. Box 5195 
Abeline, TX 79608-5915 

Paula A. Maxwell 
300 L i l a Lane #10 
Athens, TX 75751 

Wayne Tarpley 
P.O. Box 337 
Aztec, NM 87410 

Northern S p e c i a l t y Company, Incorporated 
c/o J.C. Patterson 
308 S. I v i e Avenue 
Farmington, NM 87401 

Glenn P. Wycoff 
11206 County Road 213 
Durango, CO 81301 

C i t y o f Farmington 
800 Municipal Drive 
Farmington, NM 87401 

Ruth Tanner Wheeler 
2655 N. Olympic C i r c l e 
Mesa, Arizona 85205 

J. J. DeWeerd 
730 Country Club Drive 
S i l v e r C i t y , NM 88061 

The Denver and Rio Grande Western R a i l r o a d 
c/o Mr. B i l l M i l l e r 
555 17th S t r e e t , Suite 2400 
Denver, CO 80202-3987 

Fred A. Mossman and Mary K. Mossman Trust 
c/o Edward Gladden, Co-Trustee 
2700 San Mateo NE 
Zi 1 h n m i o r m i o M M Q 7 1 1 0 



OWNER LIST - ROPCO Fee 12-4 

Working I n t e r e s t Owners: 

Christmann Mineral Company 
1500 Broadway, Suite 800 
Lubbock, TX 79401 

Roderick A l l e n Markham 
1500 Broadway, Suite 1212 
Lubbock, TX 79401 

Manon Markham McMullen 
2200 Berkley 
Wichita F a l l s , TX 76308 

Rosalind Redfern 
P.O. Box 2127 
Midland, TX 79702 

Richardson Production Company 
1700 L i n c o l n , Suite 1700 
Denver, CO 80203 

Kerr-McGee Corporation 
P.O. Box 25861 
Oklahoma C i t y , OK 73125 

Amoco Production Company 
P.O. Box 800 
Denver, CO 80201 


